Resolution approving the release of funds for replacing the elevator car at the Main Street parking ramp.

## AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Main Street Parking Ramp elevator car is in need of immediate replacement, and

WHEREAS, on Wednesday, December 19, 2012, the Parking Utility Board approved the replacement of the Main Street Parking Ramp elevator car.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby appropriates \$47,935.00 as follows: \$5881.10 from the 1998-C PN, \$39,300.70 from the <u>2005-c State Trust Fund (Misc)</u> <del>2005-C BAN</del>, \$1222.83 from the 2006-B PN and \$1530.37 from the 2009-A PN for the replacement of the Main Street Parking Ramp elevator car, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council approves the payment of invoices from Schindler Elevator Corporation for expenses related to said elevator car, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Public Works and the Director of Finance & Purchase/Treasurer are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.